

**2008 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS**

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assn.	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$194,000.00
2	Literacy Volunteers of America- MC Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$190,000.00
3	Key West High School-Operation Graduation	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$190,000.00
4	Monroe Assn for Retarded Citizens, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$182,500.00
5	Easter Seals Florida, Inc./Keys Region	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$177,500.00
6	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition for the Homeless	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$170,000.00
7	Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Miami-Monroe	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$170,000.00
8	Coral Shores High School Mock Trial Team	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$170,000.00
9	Coral Shores High School Project Grad. Committee	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$170,000.00
10	Heron-Peacock Supported Living	\$9,435.00	\$9,435.00	\$160,565.00
11	Coral Shores High School Cross Country Team	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$160,565.00
12	Gospel Chapel Overcomers Outreach	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$159,565.00
13	The Last Resort Ministry, Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$155,065.00
14	Treasure Village Montessori Charter School	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$154,065.00
15	HELPLINE, Inc.	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$151,065.00
16	MAHI Shrine (Marathon Shrine Club)	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$147,565.00
17	Islamorada Wrestling Club	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$147,565.00
18	NAMI-Middle Keys, Inc.	\$4,067.00	\$2,500.00	\$145,065.00
19	Higherlove Mission Outreach, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$137,565.00
20	Odyssey of the Mind - Island Region	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$137,565.00
21	Monroe County Youth Challenge Program(MYCP)	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$132,565.00
22	Island Christian School	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$130,565.00
23	Island Dolphin Care, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$128,065.00
24	Samuel's House, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$119,065.00
25	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$110,065.00
26	Boys & Girls Clubs of the Keys Area, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$103,065.00
27	Anchor Lodge No. 182, Free & Accepted Masons Fl.	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$99,065.00
28	PACE Center for Girls	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$94,065.00
29	Rural Health Network of MC	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$89,065.00
30	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$81,565.00
31	HospiceCare of Southeast Fl., Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$78,065.00
32	KAIR (Keys Area Interdenominational Resources)	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,565.00
33	AIDS Help, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$67,565.00
34	WomanKind, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$59,565.00
35	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$9,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$54,565.00
36	A Positive Step of Monroe County, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$49,565.00

37	Miami Behavioral Health Center	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,565.00
38	The Salvation Army	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$48,565.00
39	Santuary Friends Foundation of the FI Keys (SFFFK)	\$7,475.00	\$0.00	\$48,565.00
40	Santuary Friends Foundation of the FI Keys (SFFFK)	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	\$48,565.00
41	Florida Keys Area Health Education Center, Inc.APP WITHDRAWN	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$48,565.00
42	Just 4 Kids	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,565.00
43	Guidance Clinic of the Middle Keys	\$9,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$40,565.00
44	Local Paradise TV-Safe Internet Surfing	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
45	Local Paradise TV-School Bullies	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
46	Local Paradise TV-Child Safety	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
47	Local Paradise TV-Bicycle Safety	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
48	Local Paradise TV-Babysitting Safely	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
49	Local Paradise TV-Stop School Violence	\$9,598.00	\$0.00	\$40,565.00
50	The Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,565.00
51	Wesley House Family Services	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,065.00
52	Grace Jones Community Center, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,065.00
53	Key West Botanical Garden Society	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,065.00
54	Voices for Florida Keys Children, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,065.00
55	Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,065.00
56	The Educational Coalition for Monroe Co. (ECMC) - Received 12:07pm after time deadline	\$10,000.00	\$3,065.00	\$0.00

498,115.-